
SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
SEPTEMBER
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

1st September Monday Lichfield Stressall Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
2nd September Tuesday Newport Stafford Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
3rd September Wednesday Shewsbury Newport Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm

Sutton Telford Wyndley LC 8.30pm
4th September Thursday
5th September Friday

8th September Monday Lichfield Telford Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
9th September Tuesday Stafford Sutton Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
10th September Wednesday Bridgford Wulfs Newport Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
11th September Thursday
12th September Friday

15th September Monday Stressall Bridgford Wulfs Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
16th September Tuesday Newport Stafford Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
17th September Wednesday Sutton Shrewsbury Wyndley LC 8.30pm
18th September Thursday
19th September Friday

22nd September Monday Lichfield Sutton Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
23rd September Tuesday Stafford Newport Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
24th September Wednesday Telford Misfits Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
35th September Thursday
26th September Friday

29th September Monday Lichfield Sutton Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
30th September Tuesday Telford Newport Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
OCTOBER
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

1st October Wednesday Shewsbury Stressall Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
2nd October Thursday
3rd October Friday

6th October Monday Stressall Stafford Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
8th October Tuesday Newport Lichfield Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
8th October Wednesday Sutton Bridgford Wulfs Wyndley LC 8.30pm
9th October Thursday
10th October Friday

13th October Monday Lichfield Stafford Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
14th October Tuesday Newport Stressall Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
15th October Wednesday Bridgford Wulfs Shewsbury Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
16th October Thursday
17th October Friday

20th October Monday Lichfield Newport Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
21st October Tuesday Telford Sutton Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
22nd October Wednesday Stafford Misfits Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
23rd October Thursday
24th October Friday

27th October Monday
28th October Tuesday
29th October Wednesday
30th October Thursday
31st October Friday
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
NOVEMBER
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

3rd November Monday
4th November Tuesday Shrewsbury Stafford Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
5th November Wednesday Bridgford Wulfs Lichfield Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm

Sutton Newport Wyndley LC 8.30pm
6th November Thursday
7th November Friday

10th November Monday Lichfield Shrewsbury Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
11th November Tuesday Stafford Bridgford Wulfs Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
12th November Wednesday Sutton Stressall Wyndley LC 8.30pm
13th November Thursday
14th November Friday

17th November Monday
18th November Tuesday Stafford Lichfield Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
19th November Wednesday Bridgford Wulfs Stressall Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm

Sutton Misfits Wyndley LC 8.30pm
20th November Thursday
21st November Friday

24th November Monday Stressall Lichfield Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
25th November Tuesday Newport Shrewsbury Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
26th November Wednesday Sutton Stafford Wyndley LC 8.30pm
27th November Thursday
28th November Friday
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
DECEMBER
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

1st December Monday Lichfield Misfits Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
2nd December Tuesday Newport Telford Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
3rd December Wednesday Sutton Stafford Wyndley LC 8.30pm
4th December Thursday
5th December Friday

8th December Monday Lichfield Stafford Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
9th December Tuesday Newport Misfits Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
10th December Wednesday
11th December Thursday
12th December Friday

© West Midlands SAGA Hockey Ltd



SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
JANUARY
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

1st January Thursday
2nd January Friday

5th January Monday
6th January Tuesday
7th January Wednesday
8th January Thursday
9th January Friday

12th January Monday
13th January Tuesday
14th January Wednesday
15th January Thursday
16th January Friday

19th January Monday
20th January Tuesday
21st January Wednesday
22nd January Thursday
23rd January Friday

26th January Monday
27th January Tuesday
28h January Wednesday
29th January Thursday
30th January Friday
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
FEBRUARY
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

2nd February Monday Stressall Shewsbury Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
3rd February Tuesday Newport Bridgford Wulfs Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
4th February Wednesday Sutton Lichfield Wyndley LC 8.30pm
5th February Thursday
6th February Friday

9th February Monday
10th February Tuesday Stafford Newport Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
11th February Wednesday Bridgford Wulfs Sutton Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
12th February Thursday
13th February Friday

16th February Monday
17th February Tuesday
18th February Wednesday
19th February Thursday
20th February Friday

23rd February Monday Lichfield Newport Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
24th February Tuesday Stafford Stressall Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
25th February Wednesday Shrewsbury Sutton Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
26th February Thursday
27th February Friday
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
MARCH
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

2nd March Monday Stressall Newport Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
Misfits Sutton Aldersley Sports Village 8.15pm

3rd March Tuesday Stafford Lichfield Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
4th March Wednesday Shrewsbury Bridgford Wulfs Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
5th March Thursday
6th March Friday

9th March Monday Lichfield Bridgford Wulfs Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
10th March Tuesday Stafford Shrewsbury Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
11th March Wednesday Newport Sutton Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
12th March Thursday
13th March Friday

16th March Monday Misfits Stafford Aldersley Sports Village 8.15pm
17th March Tuesday Telford Lichfield Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
18th March Wednesday Sutton Newport Wyndley LC 8.30pm
19th March Thursday
20th March Friday

23rd March Monday Stressall Sutton Lichfield HC Eastern Avenue 8.00pm
24th March Tuesday Shrewsbury Lichfield Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
25th March Wednesday Bridgford Wulfs Stafford Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
26th March Thursday
27th March Friday

30th March Monday
31st March Tuesday
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
APRIL
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

1st April Wednesday
2nd April Thursday
3rd April Friday

6th April Monday
7th April Tuesday
8th April Wednesday
9th April Thursday
10th April Friday

13th April Monday Misfits Newport Aldersley Sports Village 8.15pm
14th  April Tuesday Telford Stafford Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
15th April Wednesday Sutton Lichfield Wyndley LC 8.30pm
16th April Thursday
17th April Friday

20th April Monday Misfits Lichfield Aldersley Sports Village 8.15pm
21st April Tuesday Newport Sutton Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
22nd April Wednesday Stafford Telford Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
23rd April Thursday
24th April Friday

27th April Monday Misfits Telford Aldersley Sports Village 8.15pm
28th April Tuesday Newport Lichfield Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
29th April Wednesday Stafford Sutton Lilleshall National SC 8.00pm
30th April Thursday
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
MAY
Date Day Home Team Away Team Venue Start Time

4th May Monday
5th May Tuesday
6th May Wednesday
7th May Thursday SAGA SUMMER GAMES BEGIN Lilleshall National SC 7.30pm
8th May Friday
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SAGA Fixtures 2025 - 26
CONTACTS LIST
Club Name Tel.No. e-mail

Bridgford Wulfs - mens Mike Savage (Doc) 07824 436004 mike.savage@faganelectrical.com
Chris Nightingale 07591 202211 cdnightingale@btinternet.com

Lichfield - mens Richard Sykes 07980 823580 richard.sykes@rocketmail.com
Lichfield - mixed Karen Geldard-Williams 07800 977555 kcgeldard@googlemail.com

Misfits - mixed Julie Martyn (Taff) 07766 726259 juliecwuk@yahoo.co.uk

Newport - mens Graham Dick 07804 863707 greydick1@hotmail.com
Newport - mixed Jon Jones 07970 622408

Shrewsbury - mens Robin Jackson 07737 466605 robjackson_251@hotmail.com

Stafford - mens Neil Jinks 07791 226074 njinkshockey@gmail.com
Stafford - mixed Mike Roberts 07773 182140 mikeroberts2008@btinternet.com

Stressall - mens Pete Haines 01630 638644 peterkath.haines@gmail.com
07870 870706

Sutton - mens/mixed Alex McDowell 07976 935546 alexmcdowell_1@hotmail.com

Telford - mixed Chris Davies 07896 289283 chrisdavies944@btinternet.com

BLUE Mens Fixtures

RED Mixed Fixtures
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